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Business-Facts Summary - Business Summary (Occupation)
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

SOC Code

Description

Business SUmmary (Occupation)

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

27

29

31
33

35

37

39
41
43
45
47

49

51

53

99

Total Employment by Occupation

Management Occupations

Business and Financial Operations Occupations
Computer and Mathematical Occupations
Architecture and Engineering Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations
Community and Social Service Occupations
Legal Occupations

Education, Training, and Library Occupations

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Occupations

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

Healthcare Support Occupations
Protective Service Occupations

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Occupations

Building and Grounds Cleaning and
Maintenance

Personal Care and Service Occupations

Sales and Related Occupations

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations
Construction and Extraction Occupations

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Occupations

Production Occupations

Transportation and Material Moving
Occupations

Unclassified

Business-Facts Summary
Claritas Business-Facts
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20f5

Employment

68,455

6,806 9.94%
5,369 7.84%
2,060 3.01%
1,051 1.54%
505 0.74%
1,533 2.24%
3,173 4.63%
1,423 2.08%
2,211 3.23%
1,731 2.53%
367 0.54%
2,664 3.89%
2,369 3.46%
5,255 7.68%
2,657 3.88%
4,845 7.08%
7,923 11.57%
97 0.14%
3,832 5.60%
2,169 3.17%
1,262 1.84%
2,321 3.39%
6,831 9.98%
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Business-Facts Summary - Business Summary (Occupation)
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

SOC Code Description

Business Summary (Occupation)

Total Employment by Occupation

11 Management Occupations

13 Business and Financial Operations Occupations

15 Computer and Mathematical Occupations

17 Architecture and Engineering Occupations

19 Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations

21 Community and Social Service Occupations

23 Legal Occupations

25 Education, Training, and Library Occupations

27 Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Occupations

29 Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

31 Healthcare Support Occupations

33 Protective Service Occupations

35 Food Pre_paration and Serving Related
Occupations

37 Building and Grounds Cleaning and
Maintenance

39 Personal Care and Service Occupations

41 Sales and Related Occupations

43 Office and Administrative Support Occupations

45 Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations

47 Construction and Extraction Occupations

49 Installati_on, Maintenance, and Repair
Occupations

51 Production Occupations

53 Transportation and Material Moving
Occupations

99 Unclassified

Business-Facts Summary
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Employment

30f5

204,699

18,572
12,232
4,619
2,070
1,340
5,457
3,816
5,801

4,916

19,143

2,615
8,102

8,207

14,927

9,361
13,507
21,086

318
10,597

5,741
3,301
7,491

21,480

9.07%
5.98%
2.26%
1.01%
0.65%
2.67%
1.86%
2.83%

2.40%

9.35%

1.28%
3.96%

4.01%

7.29%

4.57%
6.60%
10.30%
0.16%
5.18%

2.80%

1.61%

3.66%

10.49%
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Business-Facts Summary - Business Summary (Occupation)
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

SOC Code

Description

Business Summary (Occupation)

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

27

29

31
33

35

37

39
41
43
45
47

49

51

53

99

Total Employment by Occupation

Management Occupations

Business and Financial Operations Occupations
Computer and Mathematical Occupations
Architecture and Engineering Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations
Community and Social Service Occupations
Legal Occupations

Education, Training, and Library Occupations

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Occupations

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

Healthcare Support Occupations
Protective Service Occupations

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Occupations

Building and Grounds Cleaning and
Maintenance

Personal Care and Service Occupations

Sales and Related Occupations

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations
Construction and Extraction Occupations

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Occupations

Production Occupations

Transportation and Material Moving
Occupations

Unclassified
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Report Generated March 15, 2018 1:51:32 PM EDT

40f5

Employment

320,618

29,302 9.14%
19,550 6.10%
7,834 2.44%
3,348 1.04%
2,288 0.71%
8,551 2.67%
4,780 1.49%
11,924 3.72%
7,404 2.31%
24,742 7.72%
3,640 1.14%
10,964 3.42%
11,896 3.71%
22,544 7.03%
15,500 4.83%
25,113 7.83%
33,808 10.54%
599 0.19%
15,202 4.74%
9,241 2.88%
5,307 1.66%
12,979 4.05%
34,105 10.64%
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Business-Facts Summary - Business Summary (Occupation)

Map

1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA,
92101-2530

n Radius 1.0 mile(s)

n Radius 3.0 mile(s)

n Radius 5.0 mile(s)

s Analysis
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