#### Title Page

**Data Version:** 2018 Feb (Internal) **Report Generation Method:** Single

Analysis Area: 1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530

Reporting Detail: As Selected

Include Map: Yes Include Labels: Yes

Map Reporting Detail: As Selected Base Map Style: Claritas Map Subtotal Method: None Analysis Area Detail: No

**Report Sections:** 

**Business Summary (Occupation)** 



1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

SOC Code	Description	Employment	%		
Business Summary (Occupation)					
	Total Employment by Occupation	68,455			
11	Management Occupations	6,806	9.94%		
13	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	5,369	7.84%		
15	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	2,060	3.01%		
17	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	1,051	1.54%		
19	Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations	505	0.74%		
21	Community and Social Service Occupations	1,533	2.24%		
23	Legal Occupations	3,173	4.63%		
25	Education, Training, and Library Occupations	1,423	2.08%		
27	Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations	2,211	3.23%		
29	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	1,731	2.53%		
31	Healthcare Support Occupations	367	0.54%		
33	Protective Service Occupations	2,664	3.89%		
35	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	2,369	3.46%		
37	Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance	5,255	7.68%		
39	Personal Care and Service Occupations	2,657	3.88%		
41	Sales and Related Occupations	4,845	7.08%		
43	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	7,923	11.57%		
45	Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations	97	0.14%		
47	Construction and Extraction Occupations	3,832	5.60%		
49	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	2,169	3.17%		
51	Production Occupations	1,262	1.84%		
53	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	2,321	3.39%		
99	Unclassified	6,831	9.98%		

1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

SOC Code	Description	Employment	%			
Business Summary (Occupation)						
	Total Employment by Occupation	204,699				
11	Management Occupations	18,572	9.07%			
13	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	12,232	5.98%			
15	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	4,619	2.26%			
17	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	2,070	1.01%			
19	Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations	1,340	0.65%			
21	Community and Social Service Occupations	5,457	2.67%			
23	Legal Occupations	3,816	1.86%			
25	Education, Training, and Library Occupations	5,801	2.83%			
27	Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations	4,916	2.40%			
29	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	19,143	9.35%			
31	Healthcare Support Occupations	2,615	1.28%			
33	Protective Service Occupations	8,102	3.96%			
35	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	8,207	4.01%			
37	Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance	14,927	7.29%			
39	Personal Care and Service Occupations	9,361	4.57%			
41	Sales and Related Occupations	13,507	6.60%			
43	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	21,086	10.30%			
45	Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations	318	0.16%			
47	Construction and Extraction Occupations	10,597	5.18%			
49	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	5,741	2.80%			
51	Production Occupations	3,301	1.61%			
53	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	7,491	3.66%			
99	Unclassified	21,480	10.49%			

1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

SOC Code	Description	Employment	%		
Business Summary (Occupation)					
	Total Employment by Occupation	320,618			
11	Management Occupations	29,302	9.14%		
13	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	19,550	6.10%		
15	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	7,834	2.44%		
17	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	3,348	1.04%		
19	Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations	2,288	0.71%		
21	Community and Social Service Occupations	8,551	2.67%		
23	Legal Occupations	4,780	1.49%		
25	Education, Training, and Library Occupations	11,924	3.72%		
27	Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations	7,404	2.31%		
29	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	24,742	7.72%		
31	Healthcare Support Occupations	3,640	1.14%		
33	Protective Service Occupations	10,964	3.42%		
35	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	11,896	3.71%		
37	Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance	22,544	7.03%		
39	Personal Care and Service Occupations	15,500	4.83%		
41	Sales and Related Occupations	25,113	7.83%		
43	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	33,808	10.54%		
45	Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations	599	0.19%		
47	Construction and Extraction Occupations	15,202	4.74%		
49	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	9,241	2.88%		
51	Production Occupations	5,307	1.66%		
53	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	12,979	4.05%		
99	Unclassified	34,105	10.64%		

